Details of the remuneration for Mr. Medhi approved 
by the Board on November 02, 2011 based on the 
authority vested in the Board by the resolution of the 
shareholders on November 02, 2011 were as under: 

“A. Annual Guaranteed Cash :
	 i)	 Basic Salary: ` 6,900,000/- (Rupees Six 

million nine  hundred  thousand only) per 
annum or ` 575,000/-  (Rupees five hundred 
seventy five thousand only ) per month  with 
such increases as may be approved by the 
Board of Directors of the Company from time 
to time. 

ii)	 Housing (HRA) : 50% of Basic Salary i.e. 
` 3,450,000/- (Rupees three million, four 
hundred fifty thousand only) per annum or  
` 287,500/- (Rupees Two hundred eighty 
seven thousand and five hundred only) per 
month. 

iii)	 Special Allowance of ` 3,240,000/- (Rupees 
three million, two hundred forty thousand 
only) per annum or  ` 270,000/- (Rupees Two 
hundred seventy thousand only) per month. 

iv)	 Leave Travel Allowance (flat allowance) of   
` 54,000/- (Rupees Fifty four thousand only) 
per annum.

B.	 Performance Payment:  Mr. Medhi  shall  be 
entitled to the performance payment once per 
annum, subject to achievement of business 
targets as per Company’s scheme and 
approval of the Board of Directors of the 
Company. Target amount will be equivalent

[...]

a maximum of 200%  (i.e. ` 6,822,000/-). The 
performance payment is in lieu of any commission 
that may be payable to Mr. Medhi.

C.	 Other Perquisites:
	 i.	 Medical Reimbursement – Reimbursement of 

expenses incurred for self and family, subject 
to a limit of ` 18,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Thousand Only) per annum. 

ii.	 Leave on full pay and allowances, as per 
Company’s rules.

iii.	 Insurance – Coverage to be extended, as per 
Company’s rules.

iv.	 Club fees: Entrance/monthly subscription 
fees of one club membership as approved by